

Portland International Jetport
Construct Air Cargo Taxiway and Taxiway A East - Phase 1
AIP-3-23-0038-XX-2021 (Bid No. 21033)

Base Bid				Gordon Contracting Inc.		Shaw Brothers		Sargent Corp.		Gorham Sand & Gravel	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Total Estimated Qty.	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)
C-100-5.1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
C-102-5.1	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	SY	10,000	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.88	\$ 118,800.00
C-102-5.2	Hay Bales	EA	60	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
C-102-5.3	Installation and Removal of Silt Fence	LF	3,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 22,650.00
C-102-5.4	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	5	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 4,025.00
C-102-5.5	Dewatering Sediment Filter	EA	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,846.00	\$ 28,460.00
C-102-5.6	Stone Check Dams	EA	30	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 15,390.00
C-102-5.7	Erosion Control Mesh Fabric	SY	4,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.83	\$ 21,735.00
C-102-5.8	Catch Basin Sediment Bag	EA	12	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 7,320.00
C-105-3.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 740,000.00	\$ 650,027.00	\$ 650,027.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 456,812.00	\$ 456,812.00
C-105-3.2	Field Office - Engineer	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 33,100.00
C-105-3.3	Staging Area	LS	1	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 72,105.00	\$ 72,105.00
P-101-5.1	Pavement Removal	SY	20,800	\$ 8.00	\$ 166,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 4.71	\$ 97,968.00
P-101-5.2	Paint and Rubber Removal	SF	16,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 36,000.00
P-101-5.3	Cold Milling	SY	9,500	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,000.00
P-101-5.4	Saw Cutting	LF	5,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,000.00
P-101-5.5	Saw and Seal Asphalt Pavement	LF	2,500	\$ 11.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 60,625.00
P-151-4.1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	9.5	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 175,750.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 80,512.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 152,760.00
P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	23,500	\$ 17.00	\$ 399,500.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 287,875.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 446,500.00
P-152-4.2	Rock Excavation	CY	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 11,500.00
P-152-4.3	Test Pit Excavation	CY	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00
P-152-4.4A	Borrow Excavation from Phase 1 Existing Stockpile Area	CY	10,500	\$ 12.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 231,000.00
P-152-4.4B	Borrow Excavation from Phase 1B Existing Stockpile Area	CY	2,000	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00
P-154-5.1	Subbase Course	CY	18,500	\$ 46.00	\$ 851,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 444,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 703,000.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 697,450.00
P-154-5.2	Geotextile Fabric for Undercut Areas	SY	5,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,500.00
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CY	6,500	\$ 62.00	\$ 403,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 539,500.00
P-401-8.1	HMA Bituminous Course (Binder)	TON	4,100	\$ 108.00	\$ 442,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 364,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 414,100.00
P-401-8.2	HMA Bituminous Course (Surface)	TON	7,000	\$ 118.00	\$ 826,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 693,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 798,000.00
P-603-5.1	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	GAL	3,000	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 32,400.00

Portland International Jetport
Construct Air Cargo Taxiway and Taxiway A East - Phase 1
AIP-3-23-0038-XX-2021 (Bid No. 21033)

Base Bid				Gordon Contracting Inc.		Shaw Brothers		Sargent Corp.		Gorham Sand & Gravel	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Total Estimated Qty.	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)
P-611-5.1	Structural Hydraulic Cement	CY	100	\$ 475.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00
P-620-5.1	Taxiway and Apron Markings - All Phases	SF	33,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 66,000.00
P-620-5.2	Reflective Media (Type I)	LB	2,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 15,500.00
P-620-5.3	Reflective Media (Type III)	LB	40	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 310.00
P-621-5.1	Sawcut Grooves on Runway 18-36	SY	110	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 207.90	\$ 22,869.00
D-701-5.1	12" Diameter Storm Drain - RCP - Class V	LF	770	\$ 73.00	\$ 56,210.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 47,740.00	\$ 72.87	\$ 56,109.90
D-701-5.2	15" Diameter Storm Drain - RCP - Class V	LF	360	\$ 75.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 82.82	\$ 29,815.20
D-701-5.3	18" Diameter Storm Drain - RCP - Class V	LF	400	\$ 78.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 38,400.00
D-701-5.4	24" Diameter Storm Drain - RCP - Class V	LF	620	\$ 88.00	\$ 54,560.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 96,720.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 57,040.00	\$ 108.80	\$ 67,456.00
D-701-5.5	30" Diameter Storm Drain - RCP - Class V	LF	280	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 48,160.00	\$ 147.65	\$ 41,342.00
D-701-5.6	42" Diameter Storm Drain - RCP - Class V	LF	530	\$ 210.00	\$ 111,300.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 164,300.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 112,360.00	\$ 232.36	\$ 123,150.80
D-701-5.7	12" Diameter Storm Drain - PVC - SDR 35	LF	200	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 98.10	\$ 19,620.00
D-701-5.8	Remove and Backfill Stormdrain Trench (smaller than 42" dia. Pipe)	LF	300	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 66.95	\$ 20,085.00
D-701-5.9	Remove and Backfill Stormdrain Trench (42" dia. RCP)	LF	670	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 89,110.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 120.60	\$ 80,802.00
D-701-5.10	Remove Drainage Structure (12 ft. deep or less)	EA	5	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 23,125.00
D-701-5.11	Remove Drainage Structure (greater than 12 ft. deep)	EA	4	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,732.00	\$ 22,928.00
D-705-5.1	6" Diameter Underdrain Pipe - PVC	LF	3,000	\$ 44.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210,000.00
D-705-5.2	12" Diameter Underdrain Pipe - PVC	LF	100	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 111.70	\$ 11,170.00
D-751-5.1	Adjust Rim to Grade	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 2,054.00
D-751-5.2	Alter Drainage Structure	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,606.00	\$ 14,424.00
D-751-5.3	Coring for 6-inch Pipe	EA	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 3,025.00
D-751-5.4	Coring for 8 to 18-inch Pipe	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
D-751-5.5	WQF Outlet Control Structure	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,455.00	\$ 20,455.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,096.00	\$ 7,096.00
D-751-5.6	Precast SD Catch Basin - 4' Diameter (Heavy Duty)	EA	13	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 128,375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 110,370.00
D-751-5.7	Precast SD Catch Basin - 6' Diameter (Heavy Duty)	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,475.00	\$ 12,475.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00
D-751-5.8	Precast SD Manhole - 4' Diameter (Heavy Duty)	EA	9	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 9,525.00	\$ 85,725.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 10,345.00	\$ 93,105.00
D-751-5.9	Precast SD Manhole - 6' Diameter (Heavy Duty)	EA	4	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 24,770.00	\$ 99,080.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 15,794.00	\$ 63,176.00
D-751-5.10	Relocate Existing Drainage Structure	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,660.00	\$ 8,660.00
T-901-5.1	Seeding (1,000 Square Feet)	UNIT	430	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 11,825.00

Portland International Jetport
Construct Air Cargo Taxiway and Taxiway A East - Phase 1
AIP-3-23-0038-XX-2021 (Bid No. 21033)

Base Bid				Gordon Contracting Inc.		Shaw Brothers		Sargent Corp.		Gorham Sand & Gravel	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Total Estimated Qty.	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)
T-905-5.1	Topsoiling	CY	2,600	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 171,600.00
T-908-5.1	Mulching (1,000 Square Feet)	UNIT	430	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,460.00
200-4-1	Traffic Control, Safety and Security Measures - Airport - Phase 1	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 503,625.00	\$ 503,625.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 102,748.00	\$ 102,748.00
200-4.1B	Traffic Control, Safety and Security Measures - Airport - Phase 1B	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 64,057.00	\$ 64,057.00
200-4.2	Traffic Control, Safety and Security Measures - Airport - Phase 2	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 48,042.00	\$ 48,042.00
200-4.4	Traffic Control, Safety and Security Measures - Airport - Phase 4	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 140,950.00	\$ 140,950.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 148,633.00	\$ 148,633.00
300-4.1	Water Quality Filter	LS	1	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 544,825.00	\$ 544,825.00
400-5.1	3/4" Crushed Stone for Over Excavation Backfill	CY	1,000	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 69,000.00
400-5.2	Filter Fabric Other Areas	SY	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 450.00
400-5.3	Remove and Reset Riprap	CY	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
400-5.4	Riprap D50 = 6"	CY	300	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 32,400.00
400-5.5	Riprap D50 = 12"	CY	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00
500-5.1	FAA ELD Cable Replacement	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 220,525.00	\$ 220,525.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 231,580.00	\$ 231,580.00
L-108-5.1	Remove Existing Airfield Lighting Cables from Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	6,500	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,900.00
L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	8,200	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 17,630.00
L-108-5.3	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed Above the Duct Bank or Conduit including Connections/Terminations	LF	4,100	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,250.00
L-108-5.4	No. 6 AWG, Insulate, Stranded Equipment Ground, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	4,100	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,250.00
L-110-5.1	Remove Concrete Encased Electrical Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	1,400	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,310.00
L-110-5.2	Concrete Encased 2" Sch. 40 PVC Conduit	LF	4,000	\$ 26.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 110,000.00
L-110-5.3	Concrete Encased 4" by 4" Sch. 40 PVC Duct Bank	LF	400	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 28,600.00
L-110-5.4	Concrete Encased Existing 12 Way Electrical Duct Bank	LF	180	\$ 195.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 14,850.00
L-110-5.5	2" Sch. 80 PVC Drain Pipe	LF	200	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00
L-115-5.1	Electrical Manhole - 4' x 4' Precast Concrete	EA	2	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,200.00
L-115-5.2	Existing Electrical Manhole Elevation Adjustment	EA	6	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,707.00	\$ 10,242.00
L-125-5.1	Removal of Existing Elevated Taxiway Edge Light	EA	58	\$ 325.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,190.00
L-125-5.2	Remove Existing Elevated Runway Guard Light	EA	6	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 627.00
L-125-5.3	Remove and Dispose of Existing Illuminated Airfield Guidance Sign and Foundation	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
L-125-5.4	Base Mounted L-852(L) In-Pavement Taxiway Centerline Light	EA	53	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 204,050.00
L-125-5.5	Cargo Taxiway Centerline Fixture Base Can for Future Light	EA	9	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 27,225.00

Portland International Jetport
Construct Air Cargo Taxiway and Taxiway A East - Phase 1
AIP-3-23-0038-XX-2021 (Bid No. 21033)

Base Bid				Gordon Contracting Inc.		Shaw Brothers		Sargent Corp.		Gorham Sand & Gravel	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Total Estimated Qty.	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)
L-125-5.6	Base Mounted L-852G(L) In-Pavement Runway Guard Light	EA	28	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 173,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 117,040.00
L-125-5.7	Base Mounted L-804(L) Elevated Runway Guard Light	EA	6	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
L-125-5.8	Retro-Reflective Taxiway Edge Marker	EA	71	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 14,839.00
L-125-5.9	Convert Existing Elevated Runway Edge Light to In-Pavement Runway Edge Light and Adjust to Grade	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
L-125-5.10	Base Mounted In-Pavement Runway 18-36 Edge Light	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
L-125-5.11	Remove and Re-Install Existing Illuminated Airfield Guidance Sign on New Foundation	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,205.00	\$ 7,205.00
L-125-5.12	Remove and Re-Install Existing Illuminated Airfield Guidance Sign on Relocated Foundation	EA	8	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00
L-125-5.13	Lighting Equipment Spare Parts and Existing Sign Updates	Allow.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL =					\$ 8,150,100.00		\$ 6,578,904.50		\$ 6,722,290.00		\$ 7,816,645.90

Portland International Jetport
Construct Air Cargo Taxiway and Taxiway A East - Phase 1
AIP-3-23-0038-XX-2021 (Bid No. 21033)

Alternate 1 - Proposed In-Pavement Taxiway A Centerline Lights onto RW-29				Gordon Contracting Inc.		Shaw Brothers		Sargent Corp.		Gorham Sand & Gravel	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Total Estimated Qty.	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)
P-101-5.1	Pavement Removal	SY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.71	\$ 871.00
P-101-5.3	Cold Milling	SY	500	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00
P-101-5.4	Saw Cutting	LF	1,200	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00
P-401-8.1	HMA Bituminous Course (Binder)	TON	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 1,237.50
P-401-8.2	HMA Bituminous Course (Surface)	TON	70	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 12,670.00
P-611-5.1	Structural Hydraulic Cement	CY	40	\$ 475.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,400.00
P-621-5.2	Sawcut Grooves on Runway 11-29 (Alt 1)	SF	2,400	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 23.15	\$ 55,560.00
200-4.3	Traffic Control, Safety and Security Measures - Airport - Phase 3	LS	1	\$ 88,250.00	\$ 88,250.00	\$ 48,550.00	\$ 48,550.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 76,982.00	\$ 76,982.00
L-108-5.1	Remove Existing Airfield Lighting Cables from Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	650	\$ 0.60	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 357.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 390.00
L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	1,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,150.00
L-108-5.3	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above the Duct Bank or Conduit including Connections/Terminations	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00
L-108-5.4	No. 6 AWG, Insulate, Stranded Equipment Ground, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00
L-110-5.1	Concrete Encased Electrical Conduit, 2" Sch. 40 PVC	LF	500	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 13,750.00
L-125-5.1	Remove of Existing Elevated Taxiway Edge Light	EA	9	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 495.00
L-125-5.3	Base Mounted L-852(L) In-Pavement Taxiway Centerline Light	EA	14	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 53,900.00
L-125-5.10	Surface Mounted L-853 Blue Retroreflective Marker	EA	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,520.00
L-125-5.12	Remove and Re-Install Existing Illuminated Airfield Guidance Sign on Relocated Foundation	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
TOTAL =					\$ 327,965.00		\$ 198,935.50		\$ 168,000.00		\$ 262,175.50

Portland International Jetport
Construct Air Cargo Taxiway and Taxiway A East - Phase 1
AIP-3-23-0038-XX-2021 (Bid No. 21033)

Alternate 2 - Proposed In-Pavement Runway Guard Lights at Taxiway C North of RW 11-29				Gordon Contracting Inc.		Shaw Brothers		Sargent Corp.		Gorham Sand & Gravel	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Total Estimated Qty.	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Total Amount (\$)
P-101-5.1	Pavement Removal	SY	12	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
P-101-5.3	Cold Milling	SY	150	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00
P-101-5.4	Saw Cutting	LF	210	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00
P-401-8.2	HMA Bituminous Course (Surface)	TON	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
P-611-5.1	Structural Hydraulic Cement	CY	8	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00
200-4.5	Traffic Control, Safety and Security Measures - Airport - Phase 5	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 23,025.00	\$ 23,025.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 91,585.00	\$ 91,585.00
L-108-5.1	Remove Existing Airfield Lighting Cables from Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	250	\$ 0.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 537.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 150.00
L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	640	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,376.00
L-108-5.3	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above the Duct Bank or Conduit including Connections/Terminations	LF	320	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00
L-108-5.4	No. 6 AWG, Insulate, Stranded Equipment Ground, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	320	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00
L-110-5.1	Concrete Encased Electrical Conduit, 2" Sch. 40 PVC	LF	320	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,800.00
L-125-5.2	Remove Existing Elevated Runway Guard Light	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00
L-125-5.6	Base Mounted L-852G(L) In-Pavement Runway Guard Light	EA	7	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 29,260.00
L-125-5.7	Base Mounted L-804(L) Elevated Runway Guard Light	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
L-125-5.12	Remove and Re-install Existing Illuminated Airfield Guidance Sign on Relocated Foundation	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00
TOTAL =					\$ 182,880.00		\$ 97,882.50		\$ 96,640.00		\$ 166,931.00